

Item No.	Description	Part Number
1	Latch Assembly	Z511844
1B	Bushing, Lever	510929
2	Washer	120759
3	Screw ¼ - 20 x ½ alan Cap Hd.	121472
4	⅜" Rope Gasket (Door) (1 Required Per Door)	511818
5	Load Door, Right Side	X511807
6	Lever, Handle (Right Side)	510927
7	Handle, Wire (2 Required).....	511232
8	Cord, Supply	510716
9	Switch, Rocker	511642
10	Knob, Blower Speed Control	511640
11	Bushing.....	230604
12	Fan Switch	510728
13	Screw #8 x ⅜ (2 Required)	120158
14	Housing, Blower Assembly	X390241
15	Wheel, Blower (CW)	350089
16	Switch, Blower Speed Control.....	511641
17	Screw #10 x ¾ (4 Required).....	121224
18	Washer, Flat (4 Required)	120759
19	Grommet, Rubber (4 Required)	070241
20	Nut #6 - 32 Hex (4 Required Per Trim Ass'y) ..	120744
20A	Nut 8 - 32 Hex Lock (To Mount Motor in Housing) (Not Shown) (4 Required)	121402
20B	Gasket, Motor (2 Required) (Not Shown)	070490
21	Motor	511183
22	Housing, Blower Assembly (Left Side)	X390244
23	Wheel, Blower (CCW)	350090
24	Left Access Door Assembly	X511774
25	Trim Assembly, Blower Access Door (Right or Left Side)	X511675
26	Screw #10 x 1 (2 Required)	121519
27	Screw #6 x ¼ Gold Pt. (2 Required)	121556
28	Andiron (2 Required)	511180
29	Washer, Flat (1 Required)	120684
30	Knob, Draft Slide	511759
31	Cover, Air Control Assembly	X511770
32	Trim, Air Control Cover	511745
33	Slide, Draft Assembly	X511769

Item No.	Description	Part Number
34	Shield, Front Assembly	X511157
35	Retainer, Bottom Refractory (2 Required)	511777
36	Refractory, Firebox Bottom	510914
37	Firebrick (16 Required)	511568
38	Retainer, Brick Rear Top	511322
39	Nut ¼ - 20 Sq. Steel (11 Required)	120083
40	Rail, Center Rear Brick	511297
41	Spacer, Brick (2 Required)	511323
42	Right Access Door Assembly	X511771
43	Retainer, Brick Left and Right Sides	511321
44A	Optional Fire Screen Kit	520330
	*Kit includes Items No. 44, 45, 46 and 47	
44	Fire Screen	510981
45	Pull Tab, Fire Screen	510913
46	Rod, Fire Screen	510982
47	Bracket	511465
48	Screw #8 x ¾ (2 Required)	121557
49	Frame, Grill	511738
50	Grill, Front	511739
51	Screw #6 x ¼ (3 Required)	120714
52	Finial (Brass) (2 Required)	511570
53	Namelate "WOODMASTER"	510550
54	Insulation, Fiberglass (Right and Left Sides) ..	511001
55	Insulation, Fiberglass Top	511002
56	Cap, Top	511725
59	Cover, Humidifier (Slotted)	511728
60	Pan Humidifier	511727
61	Screw #10 x ½ Self Drilling (3 Required)	121436
62	Lever, Handle (Left Side)	510994
63	Firebox Assembly	X511768
64	Nut #½ - 13 Hex Lock	511147
65	Nut 10 - 24 Hex Lock (4 Required Per Door) ..	120717
66	Retainer, Glass (2 Required Per Door)	511760
67	Glass, Vycor Corning (1 Per Door)	510949
68	⅛" Rope Gasket (Glass) (1 Required Per Door)	511819
69	Load Door, Left Side	X511831